

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation of this office Tender Notice of even number 9840-45 dated 8th July, 2022 vide which tender for procurement of instruments in the department of General Surgery, Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP) was floated & published on 08/07/2022.

In this context, all the prospective bidders are hereby informed that the note mentioned at the end of description of various instruments and also at point No.02 of General terms and condition may be read as "All the mentioned instruments should be four digit European CE certified body & USFDA approved and from the same manufacturer" instead of "All the instruments should be four digit European CE certified body or USFDA approved and from the same manufacturer" and participant accordingly.

Other terms & conditions of tender shall remain same.


Principal,
Dr. RKGMC, Hamirpur (HP).

Dated HMR the 16 July, 2022.

No. as above /HMR/2022-23-10241-45
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director, Information & Public Relation Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla for wide publicity in the leading Hindi & English News Paper before 17/07/2022. It is requested that a copy of publication may please be supplied to this office.
2. The Director Medical Education & Research, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
3. The HoD, Department of General Surgery, Dr. RKGMC Hamirpur (HP)
4. Information Technology Administrator, IT Section, IGMC Shimla for information with the request to upload the same on the website of this medical college.
5. Notice Boards Medical College, Hamirpur.


Principal,
Dr. RKGMC, Hamirpur (HP).